UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT RESOLUTION CORONAVIRUS EMERGENCY SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING CV-19 NEGATIVE PRESSURE CELLS

(Grant Number: 4168501)

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Upshur County finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Upshur County, that the Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding (CESF) CV-19 Negative Pressure Cells be operated for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021; and

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Upshur County agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Office of the Governor funds, The Commissioners Court of Upshur County assures that the funds will be returned to the Office of the Governor in full.

WHEREAS, The Commissioners Court of Upshur County designates Upshur County Sheriff Larry Webb as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Commissioners Court of Upshur County approves submission of the grant application for the Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding (CESF) CV-19 Negative Pressure Cells to the Office of the Governor.

APPROVED and EXECUTED on this the 15th day of June 2020.

TODD TEFTELLER, Upshur County Judge

PAULA GENTRY, Commissioner, Pct.

DUSTIN NICHOLSON, Commissioner, Pct. 2

FRANK BERKA, Commissioner, Pct. 3

JAY MILLER, Commissioner, Pct. 4

DOUBLY CLERK
2020 JUN 15 AM 10: 1
UPSHOR CHUNTY, TX.
BY